Media Technology Services
Price List/Turnaround Times

College of New Caledonia Media Technology Services
3330 — 22" Ave., Prince George BC V2N 1P8
Tel: 250-561-5805 - email: buksa@cnc.bc.ca

Employees and Students have free access to equipment loans and duplication services for College-related projects, but
need to pay for supplies (by 14-digit budget code or by cash/cheque/debit/credit card). Costs for Community members are
provided in the Community Prices section. Some prices are subject to tax: 7% PST and 5% GST.

Supplies

Audio/video/digital duplication: No
charge for College-related projects;
you are charged only for supplies

DVD/CD
e DVD 4.7 GB................ $1.50
e CD-700 MB (80 min.)..$3.00
¢ Plastic sleeve................. 15¢
e DVD/CD case & label..$1.50
Projection bulbs........ individual
pricing, please ask
Services
Laminating

Cost per linear inch

minimum charge $1.00
e 1.5 mil (regular)........... 15¢
¢ 3 mil (heavy duty)......... 30¢

Printing, laser

Cost per side, all sizes

regular, legal, poster 11 x 17
e black & white.............. 10¢
ecolour...........ooeeennn. 40¢

Printing, 3D printer
e The charge is based on printing
time, at a flat rate of $5.00 per
hour (minimum charge $5.00).
Special projects will be charged
on a project basis

Scanning / Computer Stations
e This service is free of charge for
CNC students and community
users (up to ¥z hour)

Community Prices

Duplication Services
Subject to copyright approvals

Supplies (tape, CD, DVD) are extra
charge, see “supplies” list in first
column
e CD duplication (CD extra) $7.50
¢ DVD duplication (DVD

extra) ..o $7.50
e VHS Video cassette to DVD
(DVD extra)..........c......... $7.50

¢ VHS Video transfer from
European (PAL, SECAM) to
North American (NTS) format
(tape incl).................. $19.00

¢ Duplication projects using other
formats and digital files will be
charged on a project basis.

Equipment Rentals

The following equipment is available
on a daily rental basis. Quotes for
staff rates are available on a per
project basis.

Cost per loan per day

Flip chart/whiteboard...... $10.00
Tripod projection screen

(5°0r6’).cccceeninnnne. $10.00
Slide projector.............. $25.00
Overhead projector....... $25.00
Trpod.....ovii $25.00

32" TV/Blu-Ray/Cart...... $30.00

60" TV/Cart .................. $60.00
60" TV/Web/Cart ......... $75.00
Portable DVD drive ........ $25.00
Laptop ........... half day $100.00

full day $200.00

Don'’t see what you need? Please ask us!

Cost per loan per day

Computer/LCD projector/Cart
(COow, MiniMoo)

$100.00

Laptop $100.00
Portable LCD data

projector ... $75.00

Computer speakers ... $15.00
2-714 multimedia room with
equipment ...half day $75.00
full day $150.00
Equipped classroom, with computer,
projector, speakers, remote
(cost for equipment)
.... half day $75.00
full day $150.00
1-306 Projection Room
contact Media Tech Services
for pricing
Sound PA system, small portable
(wheeled) (1 mic/cable)
............ $25.00
Wireless PA system (2 mic)
........... $35.00
RedCat PA sound system
2mic) .oooeiiien, $35.00
Gathering Place sound system
(1 mic/cable)*
................. half day $75.00
full day $100.00
Extra mic + 25’ cables/each

* Staff rates may apply

Turnaround Times (minimum)

Event equipment bookings: 2 weeks
Equipment bookings: 24 hours
Lamination: 1 day
Video/audio/digital duplication:
2 days
Video/digital production and
Photographic services:
As time permits
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